32
EUROPE
Basingstoke, UK 01256 812812
AUSTRALIA
Queenstown, Australia 61-8-8240-2244
CANADA
Guelph, Ontario (519) 822-2960
St. Laurent, Quebec (514) 343-9010

St. Laurent, Quebec (514) 343-9010
USA
Cheektowaga, NY (716) 630-7030 ©
Global Use - Terminal Connection (185 Series)
Dual Primary 115/230 VAC 50/60 Hz.
Part No. VA Secondary  VAC (R.M.S.)
Dimensions
(Inches) Weight
(lbs) Fig.
Hole to
Hole
Mtg. Dim.
(Inches)
W D H W DSeries Parallel
185C10 25 10V C.T. @ 2.5A 5V @ 5.0A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D10 43 10V C.T. @ 4.3A 5V @ 8.6A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E10 80 10V C.T. @ 8.0A 5V @ 16.0A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F10 130 10V C.T. @ 13.0A 5V @ 26.0A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G10 175 10V C.T. @ 17.5A 5V @ 35.0A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C12 25 12.6V C.T. @ 2.0A 6.3V @ 4.0A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D12 43 12.6V C.T. @ 3.4A 6.3V @ 6.8A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E12 80 12.6V C.T. @ 6.3A 6.3V @ 12.6A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F12 130 12.6V C.T. @ 10.3A 6.3V @ 20.6A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G12 175 12.6V C.T. @ 14.0A 6.3V @ 28.0A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C16 25 16V C.T. @ 1.6A 8V @ 3.2A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D16 43 16V C.T. @ 2.7A 8V @ 5.4A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E16 80 16V C.T. @ 5.0A 8V @ 10.0A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F16 130 16V C.T. @ 8.1A 8V @ 16.2A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G16 175 16V C.T. @ 11.0A 8V @ 22.0A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C20 25 20V C.T. @ 1.25A 10V @ 2.5A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D20 43 20V C.T. @ 2.2A 10V @ 4.4A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E20 80 20V C.T. @ 4.0A 10V @ 8.0A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F20 130 20V C.T. @ 6.5A 10V @ 13.0A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G20 175 20V C.T. @ 8.8A 10V @ 17.6A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C24 25 24V C.T. @ 1.0A 12V @ 2.0A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D24 43 24V C.T. @ 1.8A 12V @ 3.6A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E24 80 24V C.T. @ 3.3A 12V @ 6.6A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F24 130 24V C.T. @ 5.4A 12V @ 10.8A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G24 175 24V C.T. @ 7.3A 12V @ 14.6A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C28 25 28V C.T. @ 0.9A 14V @ 1.86A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D28 43 28V C.T. @ 1.5A 14V @ 3.0A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E28 80 28V C.T. @ 2.8A 14V @ 5.6A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F28 130 28V C.T. @ 4.6A 14V @ 9.2A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G28 175 28V C.T. @ 6.25A 14V @ 12.5A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C36 25 36V C.T. @ 0.7A 18V @ 1.4A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D36 43 36V C.T. @ 1.2A 18V @ 2.4A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E36 80 36V C.T. @ 2.2A 18V @ 4.4A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F36 130 36V C.T. @ 3.6A 18V @ 7.2A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G36 175 36V C.T. @ 4.8A 18V @ 9.6A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
185C230 25 230V C.T. @ 0.11A 115V @ 0.22A 2.81 2.22 2.31 1.25 A 2.37 -
185D230 43 230V C.T. @ 0.19A 115V @ 0.38A 3.12 2.22 2.68 1.75 A 2.81 -
185E230 80 230V C.T. @ 0.35A 115V @ 0.7A 2.50 2.61 3.00 2.50 B 2.00 2.18
185F230 130 230V C.T. @ 0.57A 115V @ 1.14A 2.81 3.07 3.37 4.00 B 2.25 2.50
185G230 175 230V C.T. @ 0.76A 115V @ 1.52A 3.12 3.20 3.75 5.00 B 2.50 2.50
VA Size Fig. Terminal Lug Data
Width Thickness
25, 43 A 0.187” 0.020”
80, 130 & 175 B 0.25” 0.032”